
Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 
ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 

550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 

Main: 907.269.0350 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: Alcoholic Beverage Control Board DATE: June 9, 2020 

RE: 3123 Hangar Lounge FROM: Glen Klinkhart, Interim Director 

Requested 
Action: 

Reconsideration of denial of renewal application. 

Statutory 
And 
Regulatory 
Authority: 

3 AAC 304.145(g): “In addition to the other grounds for protest set out in this 
section, a local governing body may protest the renewal or transfer of a license 
based on nonpayment of delinquent taxes of at least $200 arising in whole or in part 
from the conduct of the licensed business.” 

3 AAC 304.145(h): “The board may uphold a protest of an application or continued 
operation with a single abeyance period not to exceed 180 days if the local governing 
body indicates that the protest is subject to rescission and that it will be withdrawn if 
the applicant meets conditions set by the local governing body. If the local governing 
body notifies the board within the period of the abeyance that the protest has been 
removed, the application or continued operation is approved when all other 
applicable requirements have been met. If the local governing body has not notified 
the board within the period of the abeyance that it has removed the protest, the 
application or continued operation is denied. The period of abeyance may not be 
extended or renewed.” 

Staff Rec.: Uphold the denial or recondsider the denial with the requirement of a 4th waiver 
application accompanyed by payment of $5,000.00 with a $1,000.00 late fee to be 
considered at the August 18, 2020 ABC Board Meeting.

Background: 
At the April 1st, 2020 meeting the board voted to table this issue to the June 9th meeting pending 
further clarification of waiver and license operations information. At the 9/10/2019 board meeting, 
the board upheld the protest and denied the renewal application with a 30 day abeyance. The 
Matanuska-Susitna Borough had to withdraw their protest no later than 10/20/2019 otherwise the 
application would be denied. The abeyance period could not be extended or renewed. On 
12/23/2019, 65 days past the given deadline, the Matanuska-Susitna Borough sent a protest lift 
notice stating that all required fees were paid as of 12/20/2019. 

The licensee of Hangar Lounge (license #3123) is an elderly man who, during the renewal of the 
license in 2019, did not complete the application because he thought the correction letter we sent him 
was a “Thank you” letter for turning in his application. The AMCO Staff eventually worked with the 
licensee and his renewal application and the license went before the board but the Matanuska –  



Susitna Borough protested the renewal because he owed taxes. Mr. Freeman paid the taxes but was 
not aware that there was also a $100 application fee from the Borough that he also had to pay. Since 
he didn’t pay it, the Borough would not lift the protest and the license renewal was denied. 
Apparently, Mr. Freeman had additional health issues that made him unavailable as staff attempted to 
contact him multiple times regarding the protest. The Borough also experienced similar issues as they 
too had attempted to contact him multiple times. 

In the fall of 2019, Mr. Freeman contacted AMCO about getting a 4th waiver because he was not 
going to be able to operate for the 2019 year and wasn’t able to sell the license yet. That is when 
AMCO informed him his license had been expired because the Borough protest was never lifted. The 
staff also explained that even if the license was renewed, this would be his 4th waiver which are 
typically denied. That being said, the AMCO office did locate a unique and similar situation regarding 
a different license (#4835) where the ABC Board allowed a 4th waiver, because the AMCO office did 
not send a letter to the licensee stating that the 4th waiver would be denied. Our staff cannot locate 
where we ever sent Mr. Freeman such a letter either so the board may find similar precedent. 

If the board does find in favor of this 4th waiver exception, the board would also have to first 
reinstate and renew the license. AMCO has not accepted any fees or waiver forms from Mr. Freeman 
because the fees are non-refundable and if the board doesn’t reinstate the license then there is 
nothing to pay for. 

Please see the following timeline of events related to this situation: 

11/29/2012: The licensee submitted their 1st waiver application for the 2012 year. 

2/5/2013: The Matanuska-Susitna Borough submitted a protest of the renewal license due to 
unpaid fees. 

2/12/2013: The Board approved the 1st waiver. 

2/20/2013: The Director sent a Board Action Letter (BAL) regarding the waiver’s approval with 
the following wording: The ABC Board wishes to advise you that under 13 AAC 104.170(e) it may 
“deny a 3rd or subsequent consecutive waiver unless the licensee clearly shows that the licensed 
premises were not operated because the licensed premises were condemned or substantially 
destroyed for any cause.” 

3/5/2013: The Director sent another letter to the licensee stating that the renewal was still 
being protested by the Matanuska-Susitna Borough. 

3/11/2013: The Matanuska-Susitna Borough rescinded its protest – fees were paid on 3/7/2013. 

3/12/2013: The Director sent another letter to the licensee stating that the BAL was returned 
due to being “not deliverable as addressed”. 

1/3/2017: The licensee submitted proof of operations. 

4/6/2017: The Board determined the proof of operations was insufficient. 



5/1/2017: The Director sent a BAL which stated the renewal was approved with the condition 
that the licensee applies for waivers for the years 2015 and 2016 within 30 days of the letter. 

6/19/2017: The licensee submitted the 2nd waiver application for 2015 and the 3rd waiver 
application for 2016 past the 30 day deadline. 

7/11/2017: The Board unanimously approved the 2nd and 3rd waiver applications with an 
accompanying warning “there will be no 4th waivers.” 

8/14/2018: A lien was placed on the license from Ernouf & Coffey. To date, we have not 
received a lien release. 

10/23/2018: The licensee submitted the 2019/2020 Renewal Application – would not be deemed 
complete until 6/13/2019. 

11/1/2018: An incomplete renewal letter was sent to the licensee asking for more information 
regarding the operation periods of the license. 

2/26/2019: The Records and Licensing Supervisor sent a letter regarding payment of a late fee. 

3/7/2019: The licensee submitted a reinstatement request. 

4/19/2019: Communication from AMCO was returned by the post office, stating it was 
“Unclaimed”. 

6/12/2019: AMCO staff received the corrected 2019/2020 renewal application. 

6/13/2019: AMCO staff received the renewal payment and the 2019/2020 renewal application 
was deemed complete. 

7/9/2019: The Board unanimously approves the reinstatement and renewal of the license. 

9/10/2019: Due to a protest received form the Matanuska – Susitna Borough for unpaid fees, 
the Board unanimously rescinds the July renewal approval and denied the application with a 30 day 
abeyance period – the abeyance was not allowed to be renewed. 

9/20/2019: The Director sent a BAL regarding the protest and the deadline. 

10/21/2019: The Director sent a Denial letter because the protest was not lifted in the given 
timeframe which was returned by the post office again as “Unclaimed”. 

12/23/2019: The Matanuska – Susitna Borough gave notice to AMCO that they rescind its 
protest and all fees were paid on 12/20/2019 which was past the given deadline of 10/20/2019. 

4/1/2020: The Board tabled the reconsideration of denial of renewal pending further 
clarification of waiver information. 



4/22/2020: A BAL was sent to the licensee regarding the Board’s decision and request for 
detailed information about the operation of the license.  

5/13/2020: AMCO staff received an email from the licensee regarding the BAL and a request to 
“explain the exact detail information you need concerning the operation of this license.” 

5/14/2020: Records and Licensing Supervisor, Carrie Craig, responded: “At the March 31 and 
April 1st meeting, the board instructed the licensee to provide information to staff regarding the 
buyers he has lined up and the status of the transfer paperwork. They also requested that he provide 
staff with information/documentation about when the license was operated and when it was 
not.  Our office will need to receive this information no later than close of business May 22, 2020 for 
it to be included on the June 9th agenda.” 

Attachment: Licensee’s request 
AMCO’s supporting documentation regarding the history of operations 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Timeline: 
 

6/13 - MSB Received an email requesting that we 
review license #3123 Hangar Lounge 

 
7/1 - Fee letter (attached) was sent to the listed 
mailing address 

 
8/8 - MSB Protested the license due to back taxes 
and fees (protest letter attached) 

 
8/15 - Applicant paid all taxes past and current 
$13927.16. But did not pay owed fees. Applicant 
assumed that protest would be lifted, but did not 
contact the Borough to be sure. 

8/20 - State asked if the applicant had paid all taxes 
and fees. MSB explained that the applicant had paid 
all taxes but not the fees and that we were attempting 
to get into contact with the applicant but were 
unsuccessful. From this ROint forward MSB was 
Rrotesting based on $200 in fees. 

 
9/20 - MSB received an email stating that the 
applicant had 30 days to fix issues and have their 
protest lifted or else their license would be revoked. 

 
10/20 - MSB received an email stating that license # 
3123 was revoked. 

12/23 - All owed fees were paid to the borough and 
the protest was lifted 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Jurisdiction/Property#: 52103000L004 
• 

Owner/Buyer Name....... 
Property Site Address: 

SANDY D ENTERPRlSESINC 
4304 S BIG LAKE .RD 

 
 
 

Year Amount Billed 
..9..llL- $ 7, 18 0 .29 
2018 $7,262.71 

Date Paid Amount Paid Payee 
08/15/2019 _ -  $ 7 180.28 SANDY D ENTERPRISES INC 
8f'f5i2019- $6,746.88 SA  DY-9- TERPRISES INC 

 
 

2018 
2017 
2017 

 
 
 

$7,262.71 
$7,482.27 
$7,482.27 

08. /15/2019 

08/14/ 
08/14/2018 
08/14/2018 

08/14/2018 

$13,927.16 
 

77.42 SANDY D ENTERPRISES INC 
$3,781.13 FREE N DAVE 

$628.34 SANDY D ENTERPRISES INC 

$6,286.89 
 
 

2017 $7,482.27 
 
 

2016 $7,971.05 
 
 

2015 
2015 

08/14/2017 

08/14/2017 
 

08/17/2016 

08/17/2016 

$3,741.14 FREEMAN DAVID /CASHIER CK 101197 
$3,741.14 

 

$8,170.33 BIG LAKE MOTEL /CK 209 
$8,170.33 

 
 
 
 

2014 $7,270.36 
 
 

2013 $7,694.67 
 
 

2013 $7,694.67 
 
 

2012 $7,994.45 
 
 

2012 $7,994.45 
 
 

2011 $7,540.94 

08/13/2014 
08/13/2014 

 

02/18/2014 

02/18/2014 
 

08/13/2013 
08/13/2013 

 

02/12/2013 

02/12/2013 
 

08/13/2012 
08/13/2012 

 

03/15/2012 
03/15/2012 

$7,270.36 BIG LAKE MOTEL 
$7,270.36 

 

$3,847 .33 BIG LAKE MOTEL / CK 155 
$3,847.33 

 

$3,847.34 BIG LAKE MOTEL 
$3,847.34 

 

$3,997.21 BIG LAKE MOTEL/ CK 0025 
$3,997.21 

 

$3,997.24 FREEMAN DAVID 
$3,997.24 

 

$3,975.48 FREEMAN DAVID 
$3,975.48 

 
 

2011 $7,540 .94 08/11/2011 

08/11/2011 
$3,7 70.48 FREEMAN DAVID 
$3,770.48 

$7,479.99 08/06/2015 $3,213.65 SANDY D ENTERPRISES INC 

$7,479.99 08/06/2015 $4,266.34 SANDY D ENTERPRISESINC/ CK 0063 
 08/06/2015 $7,479.99  
 









































 

 

 
 

 
 

Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 

 

ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 

Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350 

 

May 1, 2017 
 
David K. Freeman 
DBA Hangar Lounge 
4404 S. Big Lake Road 
Big Lake, AK 99623 
 
Re: Hangar Lounge, License #3123 
 
Dear David K. Freeman: 
 
At the April 6, 2017, meeting of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in Anchorage, Alaska, the board 
voted to approve your beverage dispensary license renewal, on the condition that you apply for waivers 
of operation for 2015 and 2016 within 30 days of the date of this letter. The board determined that the 
information you supplied to show that you met minimum operating requirements for those years was 
not sufficient to meet 3 AAC 304.170(j).    
 
The application for waiver of operations can be found on our website 
(www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco) under the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board License 
Application Forms section. Completed forms for 2015 and 2016 are due in our office by 4:30 pm on May 
31, 2017. 

 
Please contact our office at alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov with any questions. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Erika McConnell 
Director 
 
cc:  License File 

http://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
mailto:alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov
















 

Department of Commerce, Community,  
and Economic Development 

 
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 

 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 

Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350 

 
 
February 26, 2019 
 
David K Freeman 
 
Hello, 
 
Per our phone conversation today, I have included the original correction notification regarding 
your license.  
 
In addition to the enclosed corrections, a $500 late fee must be assessed because your 
documentation was not completed by December 31, 2018.  
 
Please let us know if you have any further questions regarding this renewal application.  
 
Sincerely, 

 
Mikal Milton, 
Records and Licensing Supervisor 
 
 

 



















MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH 
Planning and Land Use Department 

Development Services Division 
350 E. Dahlia Avenue, Palmer, AK  99645 

Phone (907) 861-7822 │ Fax (907) 861-8158 

E-mail:  permitcenter@matsugov.us 

         
August 8, 2019 

 

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office 

550 W. 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 

Anchorage, AK  99501 

 

SUBJECT: Hangar Lounge # 3123 

  Mile 1.5 S Big Lake Rd 

  Renewal – Beverage Dispensary 

 

A review of the files relating to the subject business and license application, as they relate to Matanuska-

Susitna Borough Code, has been completed.  Based on that review, the Matanuska-Susitna Borough hereby 

takes the following action: 

 
☐ WAIVE THE RIGHT TO PROTEST 

 
☒ PROTEST the issuance of the license for the following reason(s):  
 
☒  Delinquent Real Property Taxes owed: $6746.88 

 
☒  Other debts owed:  MSB Business License $100 & MSB License Review Fee $100 

 
☐  The required Conditional Use Permit has not been issued:   

 
☐  There is a violation of the Conditional Use Permit:  

 
☐  There is a resident objection to the facility on file: 

 
☐  Other:  

 
Upon curing all of the above referenced deficiencies the Matanuska-Susitna Borough will rescind any 
protest.  It is the applicant’s responsibility to notify the Development Services Division that any debts or 
taxes owed have been paid in full. 
 
The applicant(s) has been sent a copy of this letter by certified mail or via email, only if a protest has been 
issued.  Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact my office.  
 
Sincerely, 
 

 

 
Adam Bradway, Planner I 
Development Services Division 
Matanuska-Susitna Borough  

 

mailto:permitcenter@matsugov.us


 

 

 
 
 

 

Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 

 

ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 

Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350 

 
 

September 20, 2019 
 
David K. Freeman 
4404 S Big Lake Road 
Wasilla, AK  99626-4878 
 
Re:  Hangar Lounge, License #3123 
 
Dear David K. Freeman: 
 
At the September 10, 2019, meeting of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in Nome, Alaska, the 
board upheld the protest of your license renewal application by the Matanuska-Susitna Borough and 
denied the renewal application with a 30-day abeyance. This means that the Matanuska-Susitna 
Borough must withdraw its protest of your application by October 20, 2019; otherwise the renewal 
application is denied. The borough protested the application due to taxes and fees owed.  
 
The abeyance period may not be extended or renewed. If the protest is lifted by the deadline, your 
license is renewed.   
 
Please contact alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov with any questions. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Erika McConnell 
Director 
 
cc:  License File 
 Matanuska-Susitna Borough 

mailto:alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov


 

Department of Commerce, Community,  
and Economic Development 

 
ALCOHOL AND MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 

550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 

Main: 907.269.0350 
 
 

October 21, 2019 
 
David K. Freeman 
4404 S Big Lake Road 
Wasilla, AK  99623-4878 
 
Re: Hangar Lounge, License #3123 
 
Dear Mr. Freeman: 
 
At the September 10, 2019, meeting of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in Nome, Alaska, the 
board voted to uphold the Matanuska-Susitna Borough’s protest on your license renewal in 
accordance with AS 04.11.480(a) and deny your renewal, with a 30-day abeyance to provide you an 
opportunity to resolve your issue with the borough. The Matanuska-Susitna Borough protested due 
to real property taxes owed and other debts (fees) owed, which the board did not determine to be 
arbitrary, capricious, and unreasonable. I sent you a letter dated September 20, 2019, informing you 
of this action and the October 20, 2019, deadline for the protest to be lifted. 
 
We did not receive notice by October 20, 2019, that the borough had lifted the protest. Thus your 
license renewal is denied.   
 

SERVICE AND SALE OF ALCOHOL MUST CEASE IMMEDIATELY. 
 
Because your renewal application has been denied, you have the right to an informal conference 
with the director or the board under AS 04.11.510(b)(1), which you may initiate in writing within 15 
days of receiving this letter.   
 
AS 04.11.510(b)(1) also provides you with a means to appeal the board’s decision. Specifically, you 
are entitled to a formal hearing conducted by the Office of Administrative Hearings. If you request a 
formal hearing, the Office of Administrative Hearings will adhere to AS 44.62.330 – AS 44.62.630 
(the Administrative Procedures Act) and will assign an administrative law judge to hear the matter. 
You may hire an attorney to represent you in such a hearing, but are not required to.  
 
Please consider this letter as a Statement of Issues as required by AS 44.62.370. If you intend to 
request a formal hearing, you must notify AMCO in writing within 15 days of receiving this notice, 
although the 15 day period is held in abeyance between the date of request of an informal 
conference (should one be requested) and the holding of the informal conference. A Notice of 
Defense form is enclosed for this purpose; however, you may submit any written notice that meets 
the requirements of AS 44.62.390. Your Notice of Defense must be sent to:  
 



 
 
 

Hangar Lounge, License #3123 
October 21, 2019 
Page 2 
 
 Administrative Officer 
 Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development 
 Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 
 550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 
 Anchorage, AK  99501 
 
You may contact me at erika.mcconnell@alaska.gov with any questions or to request additional 
information. However, I cannot provide you with any legal advice. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Erika McConnell 
Director 
 
cc:  Matanuska-Susitna Borough 
 License File 
 

mailto:erika.mcconnell@alaska.gov


ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY, AND  
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

ALCOHOL AND MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
 

In the matter of:     ) 
      ) 
David K. Freeman   ) 
DBA Hangar Lounge   ) 
Mile 1.5 S. Big Lake Road              ) 
Wasilla, AK  99652,                            ) 

Respondent      ) 
_______________________________   ) License #3123 
 

NOTICE OF DEFENSE / REQUEST FOR HEARING 
 

The Respondent, pursuant to AS 44.62.390, hereby gives Notice of Defense in this proceeding. A hearing on 
the matters set forth in the Decision is hereby requested. 
 
I. Respondent Initiating Request 

 
Date: _________ Respondent’s Name (printed):  _____________________________________________ 

 
Respondent’s Signature:  ________________________________________________________________ 

 
Mailing Address:  ______________________________________________________________________ 
 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
City                                 State                   Zip Code   

 
Phone Number:  ______________________________________________________________________ 

 
        OR 

 
II: Attorney Representing Respondent   (Note: An attorney is not required for this proceeding.) 

 
Name of Attorney Representing Respondent:  ________________________________________________ 

 
Mailing Address:  ______________________________________________________________________ 
 
  ___________________________________________________________________________________ 
City                                 State                    Zip Code  
 
Phone Number:  ______________________________________________________________________ 

 
Date: _________________  Signature:  _____________________________________________________ 

 
NOTE: This Notice of Defense/Request for Hearing must be signed by or on behalf of Respondent, must 
set forth Respondent’s current mailing address, and must be filed within 15 days after the enclosed Decision 
was mailed or delivered to the Respondent (time period held in abeyance for informal conference).  It shall be 
filed accordingly: 

 
Administrative Officer 
Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development 
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office  
550 West 7th Ave, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 



-------~cERrinEoMAil;~ -------
State of Alaska 
Department of Commerce, Community 
and Economic Development 
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office 
550 W. 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
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Providing Outstanding Borough Services to the Matanuska-Susitna Community. 

MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH 
Planning and Land Use Department 

Development Services Division 
350 East Dahlia Avenue  Palmer, AK  99645 

Phone (907) 861-7822  Fax (907) 861-8158 

Email: PermitCenter@matsugov.us 

 

 

December 23, 2019 

 

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office 

550 W. 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 

Anchorage, AK  99501 

 

SUBJECT: Hanger Lounge; License #3123 

  4404 S Big Lake Rd 

Renewal – Beverage Dispensary 

 

Please be advised that the Matanuska-Susitna Borough hereby rescinds its protest against the 

renewal of the beverage dispensary license at the above address.  All fees paid on December 20, 

2019.   Should you have any questions or require additional information please contact me at the 

above address or phone 861-8608.   

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

Adam Bradway, Planner II  

Development Services Division 

Matanuska-Susitna Borough  

 

cc: applicant 

 

 

 

mailto:PermitCenter@matsugov.us


Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 

ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 

Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350 

April 22, 2020 

David K. Freeman  
4404 S. Big Lake Road 
Wasilla, AK 99623 

Re: Hangar Lounge #3123 

Dear Licensee: 

At the April 1, 2020, meeting of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in Anchorage, Alaska, the board 
unanimously voted to table the reconsideration of the denial of the renewal application pending 
further clarification of the number of waivers issued to this license. 

The ABC Board has instructed you to provide detailed information to licensing staff regarding the 
operation of this license.  

Due to the Covid19 virus, staff is currently working remotely and are unable to communicate at length 
via the telephone. Please contact alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov with any questions, concerns and 
information. 

Sincerely, 

Carrie Craig 
Records and Licensing Supervisor 

For 
Glen Klinkhart, 
Interim Director 

cc: License File  

mailto:alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov
mailto:alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov


From: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
To: pamelakae777
Cc: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: Attn:Glen Klinkhart
Date: Thursday, May 14, 2020 10:37:48 AM

Good morning,
 

At the March 31 and April 1st meeting, the board instructed the licensee to provide information
to staff regarding the buyers he has lined up and the status of the transfer paperwork. They also
requested that he provide staff with information/documentation about when the license was
operated an when it was not.  
 
Our office will need to receive this information no later than close of business May 22, 2020 for

it to be included on the June 9th agenda.
 
Respectfully,
 

Carrie Craig
Records and Licensing Supervisor
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
907-269-0350
 

From: pamelakae777 <pamelakae777@gmail.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, May 13, 2020 1:34 PM
To: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Attn:Glen Klinkhart
 
This is concerning the license of David K Freeman at 4404 South Big Lake Road
Hangar lounge #3123.
 
Regarding the recent letter you sent Can you please explain the exact detail information
you need concerning the operation of this license.
 
                             Thank you
                              David Freeman
                              907 242-8879
                              Message Pam 
                              907 631-8771
 
 
Sent via the Samsung Galaxy S7, an AT&T 4G LTE smartphone

mailto:alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov
mailto:pamelakae777@gmail.com
mailto:alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov

	Timeline:
	Timeline:
	Jurisdiction/Property#: 52103000L004
	Jurisdiction/Property#: 52103000L004
	Date Paid Amount Paid Payee
	Date Paid Amount Paid Payee
	2018
	2018

	3123 Documentation.pdf
	4746241.pdf
	3123 Hangar Lounge Denial Letter
	3123 Hangar Lounge Notice of Defense
	NOTICE OF DEFENSE / REQUEST FOR HEARING


	5034900.pdf
	cc: License File
	cc: License File





